
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Escanaba Office

Escanaba Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 5With Bids  = 5Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Eric Thompson, Sale Officer1

Carol Porter, Witness2

Edward Giguere3

Thomas Lanaville4

Steve Hruska5

Roy Vetort6

04:00 PM (local time)          04/24/2007

BRAMPTON PINE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Hydrolake Leasing & Service Co

33-011-06-01

88.79%

INDIAN LAKE MIX

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Earl St. John Forest Products, Inc.

33-010-06-01

0.00%

BRAMPTON EAST

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

T-N-T Timber Producers Inc

33-008-06-01

97.99%

BRAMPTON NORTH

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Giguere Logging Inc

33-009-06-01

73.63%

BRAMPTON SOUTH

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

T-N-T Timber Producers Inc

33-007-06-01

116.39%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Carol Porter
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BRAMPTON PINESale Name:

Contract #: 33-011-06-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 04/24/2007

* Hydrolake 

Leasing & Service 

Co

 Minerick Logging 

Inc

 Giguere Logging 

Inc

 Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Jack's Skidding  Northern 

Logging

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  79.90 $117.00 $120.00 $117.00 $498.98 $150.00 $200.00$191.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  736.20 $16.00 $28.00 $37.00 $16.00 $38.00 $20.00$35.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  2,085.20 $26.20 $48.51 $45.00 $26.20 $26.99 $30.00$50.00

NON BID

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  0.50 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00$100.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  37.00 $16.60 $16.60 $16.60 $16.60 $16.60 $16.60$16.60

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  6.10 $19.35 $19.35 $19.35 $19.35 $19.35 $19.35$19.35

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  8.50 $19.90 $19.90 $19.90 $19.90 $19.90 $19.90$19.90

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  54.00 $15.30 $15.30 $15.30 $15.30 $15.30 $15.30$15.30

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  19.30 $19.90 $19.90 $19.90 $19.90 $19.90 $19.90$19.90

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  25.90 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00$15.00

Total $133,904.81 $132,971.86 $108,830.10 $98,790.30 $95,810.16

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$147,838.06 78,309.90
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BRAMPTON PINESale Name:

Contract #: 33-011-06-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 04/24/2007

 Triest Forest 

Products

 R L R Inc

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  79.90 $117.00 $120.00$120.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  736.20 $16.00 $17.10$18.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  2,085.20 $26.20 $28.00$28.00

NON BID

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  0.50 $100.00 $100.00$100.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  37.00 $16.60 $16.60$16.60

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  6.10 $19.35 $19.35$19.35

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  8.50 $19.90 $19.90$19.90

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  54.00 $15.30 $15.30$15.30

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  19.30 $19.90 $19.90$19.90

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  25.90 $15.00 $15.00$15.00

Total $83,112.78

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$83,775.36 78,309.90
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

INDIAN LAKE MIXSale Name:

Contract #: 33-010-06-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 04/24/2007

* Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  110.00 $20.50 $20.50

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  244.00 $19.70 $19.70

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  171.00 $22.90 $22.90

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  236.00 $20.60 $20.60

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  266.00 $18.00 $18.00

NON BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.80 $344.00 $344.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.20 $99.00 $99.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  2.20 $156.00 $156.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  2.40 $92.00 $92.00

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  1.60 $121.00 $121.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  25.00 $16.80 $16.80
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

INDIAN LAKE MIXSale Name:

Contract #: 33-010-06-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 04/24/2007

* Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

NON BID

B. Popular Pulpwood Cords  45.00 $18.50 $18.50

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$22,932.40 22,932.40
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BRAMPTON EASTSale Name:

Contract #: 33-008-06-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 04/24/2007

* T-N-T Timber 

Producers Inc

 Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

William A 

Niskanen

Jack's Skidding  Giguere Logging 

Inc

 Northern 

Logging

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  29.70 $100.00 $720.00 $155.00 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00$150.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  228.00 $18.40 $18.40 $24.58 $41.00 $20.00 $20.00$45.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  587.00 $17.70 $17.70 $35.55 $31.00 $26.00 $20.00$45.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  5.20 $94.00 $94.00 $94.00 $94.00 $94.00 $94.00$94.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  3.60 $94.00 $94.00 $94.00 $94.00 $94.00 $94.00$94.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  4.40 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00$100.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  96.50 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00$20.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  6.00 $17.30 $17.30 $17.30 $17.30 $17.30 $17.30$17.30

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  8.00 $21.30 $21.30 $21.30 $21.30 $21.30 $21.30$21.30

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  22.40 $20.80 $20.80 $20.80 $20.80 $20.80 $20.80$20.80

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  68.00 $27.20 $27.20 $27.20 $27.20 $27.20 $27.20$27.20
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BRAMPTON EASTSale Name:

Contract #: 33-008-06-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 04/24/2007

* T-N-T Timber 

Producers Inc

 Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

William A 

Niskanen

Jack's Skidding  Giguere Logging 

Inc

 Northern 

Logging

NON BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $17.30 $17.30 $17.30 $17.30 $17.30 $17.30$17.30

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  41.00 $16.20 $16.20 $16.20 $16.20 $16.20 $16.20$16.20

Total $42,472.12 $37,578.61 $37,018.02 $29,295.02 $28,743.02

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$47,633.02 24,058.12
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BRAMPTON EASTSale Name:

Contract #: 33-008-06-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 04/24/2007

Ralph F Bugay  Triest Forest 

Products

 R L R Inc

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  29.70 $100.00 $100.00 $110.00$102.50

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  228.00 $18.40 $20.00 $19.10$19.50

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  587.00 $17.70 $18.50 $18.10$20.50

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  5.20 $94.00 $94.00 $94.00$94.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  3.60 $94.00 $94.00 $94.00$94.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  4.40 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00$100.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  96.50 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00$20.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  6.00 $17.30 $17.30 $17.30$17.30

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  8.00 $21.30 $21.30 $21.30$21.30

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  22.40 $20.80 $20.80 $20.80$20.80

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  68.00 $27.20 $27.20 $27.20$27.20

Page 8 of 12Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest, Mineral, and Fire Management



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BRAMPTON EASTSale Name:

Contract #: 33-008-06-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 04/24/2007

Ralph F Bugay  Triest Forest 

Products

 R L R Inc

NON BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $17.30 $17.30 $17.30$17.30

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  41.00 $16.20 $16.20 $16.20$16.20

Total $24,892.52 $24,749.52

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$26,026.77 24,058.12
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BRAMPTON NORTHSale Name:

Contract #: 33-009-06-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 04/24/2007

* Giguere 

Logging Inc

 Minerick Logging 

Inc

 Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

 R L R Inc

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  56.00 $100.00 $115.00 $343.83 $110.00$100.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,032.00 $16.35 $20.00 $16.35 $17.10$37.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  37.00 $19.25 $20.00 $19.25 $19.50$20.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  204.00 $25.20 $30.00 $25.20 $26.00$40.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  143.00 $17.10 $127.00 $17.10 $18.50$20.00

NON BID

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.90 $151.00 $151.00 $151.00 $151.00$151.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  4.10 $108.00 $108.00 $108.00 $108.00$108.00

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  1.70 $78.00 $78.00 $78.00 $78.00$78.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  69.00 $17.00 $17.00 $17.00 $17.00$17.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  66.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00$15.00

Total $54,975.30 $47,300.33 $35,352.50

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$58,418.30 33,645.85
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BRAMPTON SOUTHSale Name:

Contract #: 33-007-06-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 04/24/2007

* T-N-T Timber 

Producers Inc

Jack's Skidding  Giguere Logging 

Inc

 Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

 Northern 

Logging

 Triest Forest 

Products

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  40.50 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $619.60 $200.00 $128.00$150.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,180.00 $19.70 $38.00 $37.00 $19.70 $20.00 $21.00$45.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  412.00 $30.25 $38.00 $40.00 $30.25 $32.00 $31.00$60.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  480.00 $19.20 $30.00 $30.00 $19.20 $35.00 $22.00$60.00

NON BID

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  2.20 $91.00 $91.00 $91.00 $91.00 $91.00 $91.00$91.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  1.20 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00$105.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  46.00 $20.50 $20.50 $20.50 $20.50 $20.50 $20.50$20.50

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  7.00 $23.15 $23.15 $23.15 $23.15 $23.15 $23.15$23.15

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  49.00 $20.60 $20.60 $20.60 $20.60 $20.60 $20.60$20.60

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  68.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00$18.00

Total $83,744.65 $83,388.65 $73,683.45 $65,348.65 $56,960.65

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$116,359.65 53,773.65
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BRAMPTON SOUTHSale Name:

Contract #: 33-007-06-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 04/24/2007

Ralph F Bugay  R L R Inc

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  40.50 $128.00 $129.00$129.50

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,180.00 $19.70 $20.00$21.10

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  412.00 $30.25 $31.00$31.20

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  480.00 $19.20 $19.50$21.30

NON BID

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  2.20 $91.00 $91.00$91.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  1.20 $105.00 $105.00$105.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  46.00 $20.50 $20.50$20.50

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  7.00 $23.15 $23.15$23.15

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  49.00 $20.60 $20.60$20.60

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  68.00 $18.00 $18.00$18.00

Total $54,621.15

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$56,885.80 53,773.65
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